Engine type

Displacement (cc)
Bore x Stroke (mm)

Transmission

1.2 L 4-cylinder in line engine with turbocharged
direct injection

1,197
71x75.4

7-speed dual-clutch automatic gearbox (DSG)

Performance

Max.Power [PS(kW) @rpm]

Max.Torque [Nm@rpm)

Type

Turning Circle (m)

105 @ 5,000

175 @ 1,500-4,100

Steering

Electronic Power
Steering

10,6




Brakes

Description
Front Disc
Rear Drum
Suspension
Front McPherson strut with stabiliser bar
Rear Semi-independent trailing arm
Tyres and Wheels

The Polo 1.2 TSI TL 195/55 R16 (Steel)



Description

Exterior Dimensions

Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Front / Rear Track (mm)

3971

1682

1469

2469

1460/1456




