Engine type	1.2 L 4-cylinder in line engine with turbocharged direct injection
Displacement (cc)	1,197
Bore x Stroke (mm)	71 x 75.4
Transmission	7-speed dual-clutch automatic gearbox (DSG)

## **Performance**

Max.Power [PS(kW) @rpm]	105 @ 5,000
Max.Torque [Nm@rpm)	175 @ 1,500-4,100

# Steering

Туре	Electronic Power Steering
Turning Circle (m)	10,6

### **Brakes**

### Description

Front	Disc
Rear	Drum

# Suspension

Front	McPherson strut with stabiliser bar
Rear	Semi-independent trailing arm

# **Tyres and Wheels**

The Polo 1.2 TSI	TL 195/55 R16 (Steel)

## **Exterior Dimensions**

### Description

Length (mm)	3971
Width (mm)	1682
Height (mm)	1469
Wheelbase (mm)	2469
Front / Rear Track (mm)	1460/1456